
2021 Unity Christian Invitational Boys Varsity
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 14, 2021

Sunny, 50's at start, windy
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Moc-Fv 29 1 4 5 8 11 13 18 17:38.88 0:55.11
2 Sioux Center 93 10 15 20 22 26 32 18:10.51 0:30.90
3 Western Christian 96 2 6 19 28 41 48 18:14.18 2:27.14
4 Unity Christian 104 16 17 21 23 27 35 37 18:14.78 0:22.04
5 Okoboji 105 3 9 29 31 33 34 36 18:15.41 1:35.13
6 George-Lr-Cl 184 14 40 42 43 45 50 53 19:17.00 1:47.82
7 Sibley-Ocheyedan 210 7 30 54 58 61 69 70 19:47.56 3:23.71
8 Boyden-Hull-Rv 238 24 47 49 52 66 76 20:02.40 3:14.69
9 Mmc-Ru 244 12 38 59 62 73 77 20:33.47 5:20.18
10 West Lyon 270 25 46 63 64 72 20:51.77 4:36.51
11 Trinity Christian 277 39 56 57 60 65 74 75 20:46.24 2:07.03
12 Sheldon 285 44 51 55 67 68 71 20:49.73 2:14.31

Incomplete Teams: Harris-Lake Park

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Moc-Fv
667 1 Sam May, 12 16:59.55
661 4 Isaiah Hulshof, 11 17:35.72
663 5 Tyson Blom, 12 17:50.77
664 8 Aj Bomgaars, 12 17:53.70
670 11 Tommy Tracy, 12 17:54.67
654 13 Ian Van Der Werff, 9 17:55.78
650 18 Trevor Mirande, 9 18:08.51

Total Time = 1:28:14.43     Total Places = 29

2. Sioux Center
816 10 Graham VandeVegte, 12

17:54.36
811 15 Easton VanDenBerg, 11

18:03.04
810 20 Micah Truesdell, 11 18:11.83
802 22 Caden Schouten, 10 18:18.06
799 26 Logan Foltz, 10 18:25.26
797 32 Kellen Dean, 10 18:39.41

Total Time = 1:30:52.57     Total Places = 93

3. Western Christian
949 2 Tage Hulstein, 12 17:06.78
942 6 Noah DeWeerd, 10 17:51.66
948 19 Aric DeKam, 12 18:09.68
946 28 Kalen Hartbecke, 11 18:28.89
947 41 Cowan Van Kley, 11 19:33.92
944 48 Laremy Schreurs, 10 19:57.97

Total Time = 1:31:10.94     Total Places = 96

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Unity Christian
883 16 Jonathan Breems, 11 18:03.79
874 17 Ethan Wynia, 9 18:04.20
880 21 Stephen Schreurs, 10 18:17.43
878 23 Daylen Mulder, 10 18:22.63
877 27 Ezra Landman, 10 18:25.83
889 35 Levi Landman, 12 19:01.08
892 37 Caleb TeKrony, 12 19:06.70

Total Time = 1:31:13.91     Total Places = 104

5. Okoboji
691 3 Evan Osler, 9 17:20.40
701 9 Dylan Jones, 11 17:54.07
699 29 Christian Hesse, 11 18:30.99
696 31 Drew Sandven, 10 18:36.07
706 33 Caleb Jones, 12 18:55.53
689 34 Trigg Heimdal, 9 18:58.50
695 36 Akron Jostand, 10 19:02.94

Total Time = 1:31:17.09     Total Places = 105

6. George-Lr-Cl
597 14 Lane Henrichs, 11 17:57.06
592 40 Matt Helkenn, 10 19:29.74
591 42 Chase Duin, 10 19:36.18
599 43 Ulises Masias, 11 19:37.17
598 45 Matthew Langholdt, 11

19:44.88
594 50 Jesus Martinez, 10 20:02.56
601 53 Brandon Van Briesen, 11

20:22.19
Total Time = 1:36:25.04     Total Places = 184



7. Sibley-Ocheyedan
742 7 Bernal Alejandro, 11 17:52.13
745 30 Jackson Byers, 12 18:32.69
740 54 Aiden De Zeeuw, 10 20:25.03
739 58 David Poppen, 9 20:52.11
743 61 Keegan De Zeeuw, 1121:15.85
741 69 Matt Roelfs, 10 21:58.87
744 70 Atherton Garrett, 11 22:08.50

Total Time = 1:38:57.83     Total Places = 210

8. Boyden-Hull-Rv
562 24 Evan Janzen, 11 18:24.48
564 47 Arial Vargas, 11 19:49.63
559 49 Landon Woelber, 9 20:00.49
557 52 Amos Hespe, 9 20:18.23
561 66 Felipe Herrera, 10 21:39.17
558 76 Johnathan Sipma, 9 24:02.26

Total Time = 1:40:12.03     Total Places = 238

9. Mmc-Ru
617 12 Kaden Galles, 10 17:54.96
619 38 Brayden Dirks, 12 19:10.19
615 59 Lucas Braun, 9 21:06.75
620 62 Gunnar Grage, 12 21:20.28
618 73 Mason Peters, 10 23:15.15
616 77 Max Pepper, 9 24:30.04

Total Time = 1:42:47.35     Total Places = 244

10. West Lyon
920 25 Sam Meester, 11 18:24.87
916 46 Tayton Knobloch, 9 19:49.29
918 63 Aidan Jennings, 10 21:30.58
917 64 Cole Moser, 9 21:32.74
919 72 Carter Hasselmann, 11

23:01.38
Total Time = 1:44:18.87     Total Places = 270

11. Trinity Christian
819 39 Carter Westra, 9 19:28.79
821 56 Jacob Kuiper, 10 20:44.09
820 57 Dustin Hoksbergen, 10

20:50.44
825 60 tristan davelaar, 12 21:12.07
822 65 Kyle Wynia, 10 21:35.82
823 74 Drew Poppema, 11 23:29.82
824 75 Nicolas Van Engen, 11

23:37.68
Total Time = 1:43:51.24     Total Places = 277

12. Sheldon
717 44 Machael Wassenaar, 9

19:43.56
716 51 Josh Hoffmann, 9 20:06.78
718 55 Gavin Strouth, 10 20:26.28
727 67 Drew Vanden Hull, 12

21:54.16
723 68 David Wiersma, 11 21:57.88
725 71 Neil Patel, 12 22:13.76

Total Time = 1:44:08.68     Total Places = 285



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

667 1 1 Sam May, 12 16:59.55 Moc-Fv
949 2 2 Tage Hulstein, 12 17:06.78 Western Christian
691 3 3 Evan Osler, 9 17:20.40 Okoboji
661 4 4 Isaiah Hulshof, 11 17:35.72 Moc-Fv
663 5 5 Tyson Blom, 12 17:50.77 Moc-Fv
942 6 6 Noah DeWeerd, 10 17:51.66 Western Christian
742 7 7 Bernal Alejandro, 11 17:52.13 Sibley-Ocheyedan
664 8 8 Aj Bomgaars, 12 17:53.70 Moc-Fv
701 9 9 Dylan Jones, 11 17:54.07 Okoboji
816 10 10 Graham VandeVegte, 12

17:54.36 Sioux Center
670 11 11 Tommy Tracy, 12 17:54.67 Moc-Fv
617 12 12 Kaden Galles, 10 17:54.96 Mmc-Ru
654 13 13 Ian Van Der Werff, 9 17:55.78 Moc-Fv
597 14 14 Lane Henrichs, 11 17:57.06 George-Lr-Cl
811 15 15 Easton VanDenBerg, 11

18:03.04 Sioux Center
883 16 16 Jonathan Breems, 11 18:03.79 Unity Christian
874 17 17 Ethan Wynia, 9 18:04.20 Unity Christian
650 18 18 Trevor Mirande, 9 18:08.51 Moc-Fv
948 19 19 Aric DeKam, 12 18:09.68 Western Christian
810 20 20 Micah Truesdell, 11 18:11.83 Sioux Center
880 21 21 Stephen Schreurs, 10 18:17.43 Unity Christian
802 22 22 Caden Schouten, 10 18:18.06 Sioux Center
878 23 23 Daylen Mulder, 10 18:22.63 Unity Christian
562 24 24 Evan Janzen, 11 18:24.48 Boyden-Hull-Rv
920 25 25 Sam Meester, 11 18:24.87 West Lyon
799 26 26 Logan Foltz, 10 18:25.26 Sioux Center
877 27 27 Ezra Landman, 10 18:25.83 Unity Christian
946 28 28 Kalen Hartbecke, 11 18:28.89 Western Christian
699 29 29 Christian Hesse, 11 18:30.99 Okoboji
745 30 30 Jackson Byers, 12 18:32.69 Sibley-Ocheyedan
696 31 31 Drew Sandven, 10 18:36.07 Okoboji
797 32 32 Kellen Dean, 10 18:39.41 Sioux Center
706 33 33 Caleb Jones, 12 18:55.53 Okoboji
689 34 34 Trigg Heimdal, 9 18:58.50 Okoboji
889 35 35 Levi Landman, 12 19:01.08 Unity Christian
695 36 36 Akron Jostand, 10 19:02.94 Okoboji
892 37 37 Caleb TeKrony, 12 19:06.70 Unity Christian
619 38 38 Brayden Dirks, 12 19:10.19 Mmc-Ru
819 39 39 Carter Westra, 9 19:28.79 Trinity Christian
592 40 40 Matt Helkenn, 10 19:29.74 George-Lr-Cl
947 41 41 Cowan Van Kley, 11 19:33.92 Western Christian
591 42 42 Chase Duin, 10 19:36.18 George-Lr-Cl
599 43 43 Ulises Masias, 11 19:37.17 George-Lr-Cl
717 44 44 Machael Wassenaar, 9

19:43.56 Sheldon
598 45 45 Matthew Langholdt, 11

19:44.88 George-Lr-Cl
916 46 46 Tayton Knobloch, 9 19:49.29 West Lyon
564 47 47 Arial Vargas, 11 19:49.63 Boyden-Hull-Rv
944 48 48 Laremy Schreurs, 10 19:57.97 Western Christian
559 49 49 Landon Woelber, 9 20:00.49 Boyden-Hull-Rv
594 50 50 Jesus Martinez, 10 20:02.56 George-Lr-Cl
716 51 51 Josh Hoffmann, 9 20:06.78 Sheldon
557 52 52 Amos Hespe, 9 20:18.23 Boyden-Hull-Rv
603 53 Landon Greve, 10 20:20.96 Harris-Lake Park
601 54 53 Brandon Van Briesen, 11

20:22.19 George-Lr-Cl
740 55 54 Aiden De Zeeuw, 10 20:25.03 Sibley-Ocheyedan



718 56 55 Gavin Strouth, 10 20:26.28 Sheldon
821 57 56 Jacob Kuiper, 10 20:44.09 Trinity Christian
820 58 57 Dustin Hoksbergen, 10

20:50.44 Trinity Christian
739 59 58 David Poppen, 9 20:52.11 Sibley-Ocheyedan
615 60 59 Lucas Braun, 9 21:06.75 Mmc-Ru
825 61 60 tristan davelaar, 12 21:12.07 Trinity Christian
743 62 61 Keegan De Zeeuw, 1121:15.85 Sibley-Ocheyedan
620 63 62 Gunnar Grage, 12 21:20.28 Mmc-Ru
605 64 Matthew Stone, 12 21:30.07 Harris-Lake Park
918 65 63 Aidan Jennings, 10 21:30.58 West Lyon
917 66 64 Cole Moser, 9 21:32.74 West Lyon
822 67 65 Kyle Wynia, 10 21:35.82 Trinity Christian
561 68 66 Felipe Herrera, 10 21:39.17 Boyden-Hull-Rv
727 69 67 Drew Vanden Hull, 12

21:54.16 Sheldon
723 70 68 David Wiersma, 11 21:57.88 Sheldon
741 71 69 Matt Roelfs, 10 21:58.87 Sibley-Ocheyedan
744 72 70 Atherton Garrett, 11 22:08.50 Sibley-Ocheyedan
725 73 71 Neil Patel, 12 22:13.76 Sheldon
919 74 72 Carter Hasselmann, 11

23:01.38 West Lyon
618 75 73 Mason Peters, 10 23:15.15 Mmc-Ru
604 76 Gabriel Lovato, 10 23:27.85 Harris-Lake Park
823 77 74 Drew Poppema, 11 23:29.82 Trinity Christian
824 78 75 Nicolas Van Engen, 11

23:37.68 Trinity Christian
558 79 76 Johnathan Sipma, 9 24:02.26 Boyden-Hull-Rv
616 80 77 Max Pepper, 9 24:30.04 Mmc-Ru


